

***709060417**

PO BOX 13015

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-984-1115

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

DEP15401

P/	AGE		
		1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P

SISSONVILLE WV

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. **FREIGHT TERMS** 03/31/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2011 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 <u>8| 506,955.00</u> 1 Kc RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 7-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "KEATON BRANCH COMPLEX" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR ODD, WEST VIRGINIA, (RALEIGH CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 04/19/11 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT BIDDER. TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE President 55-0693493

TELEPHONE 984-1115

5-17-11

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-984-1115

Request for Quotation

DEP15401

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

SH-P

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

*709060417

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	1TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	Α		FOB.		FREIGHT TERMS
03/31										
BID OPENING DATE		05/17/	2011			BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM:NUM	BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
					HAT ALL PO D FAX NUM		L BID	DERS INCL	.UDE	
	THE ST LATE, PORTIO BIDDER PORTIO	ARTING BUT PR N OF T S WHO N OF T PRE-B	TIME IOR T HE PR ARRIV HE PR ID, W	FOR O THE E-BID E AFT E-BID	ARE REQUESTHE PRE-B DISMISSAL , WILL BE ER CONCLUS , BUT DUR OT BE PERI	ID. BI L OF TH PERMIT SION OF ING ANY	DDERS E TEC TED T THE SUBS	WHO ARRI HNICAL O SIGN IN TECHNICAL EQUENT PA	. VE	
	28 GHE THE TO TAKE A	ECKLEY NT. T WN OF RIGHT	, WES URN R ODD. ONTO	T VIR IGHT TRAV CO.R	GINIA, TAI ON CO. RT EL APPROX T. 44/3. CONTINUI	. 48/OD IMATELY SITE 1	D ROA 2.4 IS A	D TOWARD MILES ANI PPROXIMAT)	
	PLANS OFFICE PH. 30	· AND SP AML&R 4-926- PAYMEN H WILL	ECIFI , 601 0485 T MUS	CATIO 57TH UPON T BE	NS MAY BE ST., SE, Payment oi Made by Ci	OBTAIN CHARLE F \$20.0	ED FR STON, O NON	OM WVDEP, WV 25304 -REFUNDA	,	
	WEST V TATION REQUIR TO SUB WITH T AFFIDA	IRGINI FOR A ES EAC MIT AT HE BID VIT MU	PUBL H VEN THE . TH ST BE	IC IM DOR T SAME E ENC SIGN E VEN	ID-5 PROVING PROVEMENT HAT SUBMITIME AN AILOSED DRUGED AND SUIDOR'S COM	CONSTR TS A BI FFIDAVI G-FREE BMITTED PLIANCE	UCTIO D FOR T OF WORKP WITH WITH	N CONTRAC THE WORK COMPLAING LACE THE BID	T	
LONATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE		ADITIONS			
IGNATURE KC					Ï	relephone			DATE	5-17-11
TLE		FE	IN					ADDDESS OUA		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for
Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENT

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ΩH -P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

***709060417** 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

							de constant de la	•	
DATE PRINT		TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
03/31/				·					
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/17/	2011				BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT	ITE	MNUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
3									
	DDAVIC	TONC O	E ADT	TOLE	וח כוו	ADTED.	21 0	F THE WEST	
								F INE WEST SIGNED DRUG-	
								SHALL RESULT	
		QUALIF					DID	SHALL KLOOLI	
	1 210	QUAL I	10/(11	0,, 0,	555.1	D.D.		,	
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	: TH	IS CON	TRACT	IS T	O BE PERFORMED	
1	1							ICE TO PROCEED	
	IS REC	EIVED.	UNL	ESS O	THERWI	SE SPE	CIFI	ED, THE FULLY	
	EXECUT	ED PUR	CHASE	ORDE	R WILL	BE CO	DNSID	ERED NOTICE TO	
'	PROCEE	D.							·
	ł							ING RESERVES THE	1
	ľ							ELY UPON WRITTEN	!
								OR WORKMANSHIP	
								DO NOT CONFORM	
	WIIH I HEREIN		CIFIC	AIIUN	SUFI	HE RII	ת אא נ	CONTRACT	
	HEKEIN	•	٠						
	MVCE B	ATEC.	THE C	ONTRA	CTOP O	D CHE	CUNTE	ACTOR SHALL PAY	
					L.			ABOR MINIMUM WAG	F
1	l .		t .		1			Y, PURSUANT	'-
	1	T VIRG		(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	•
				I				ROJECT.)	
				W					
	ARBITE	ATION:	ANY	REFE	RENCES	MADE	TO A	RBITRATION OR	· .
	4				,			ANY INTEREST	
i .			[1	i .			IS CONTRACT	
ì					I			ECTS DOCUMENTS	-
	PERTAI	NING T	о тні	S CON	TRACT	ARE HI	EREBY	DELETED.	
			DE.: 0.	T. C			DF 2.		
								IRED TO PROVIDE	
•	A CERI	IFICAL	E FKU	IN WUK	VEK2.	CUMPE	IIACE	ON IF SUCCESSFUL	- •
	ALL DE	. THE T	TEMS	CHECK	ED REI	ом мті	I RE	A REQUIREMENT	
		S CONT			LU DEL	.UM MI	<i>D</i> E	A KENOTKEHENI	
		.5 55141							
								•	
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS	AND CO	NDITIONS	

FEIN

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NECOCE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15401

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

&H-₽ FO

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP V	ΙA		FOB:		FREIGHTTERMS
03/31/	2011									
BID OPENING DATE:		05/17/	2011			BID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CÀT. NO.	ITEM NUM	/BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	MERCIA ICE OF D DOCU	L GENE CONTRA MENTS,	RAL CT. THE	LIABILITY UNLESS O	INSURA THERWIS	NCE E SI	URNISH PRO PRIOR TO PECIFIED I		
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF B	UILD	ERS RISK	- ALL R	ISK	VENDOR SH INSURANCE THE CONTRA	IN.	
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE JCABLE IT SURE	BLE TO TH EAC ALSO D FOR PROVI LETTER TY COM	THE H BI FURN 100% DED OF	STATE OF D AS A BI ISH A PER OF THE A IN THE FO CREDIT, O AUTHORIZ	WEST VD BOND. FORMANC MOUNT ORM OF A R BOND ED TO D	IRG E B F T CE FUR O B	AL AMOUNT INIA, SHALI HE SUCCESS OND AND LA HE CONTRAG RTIFIED CI NISHED BY USINESS II	BE SFUL ABOR/ CT. HECK, A	·
	IN LIE UNDER ACCEPT	U OF A \$100,0 ABLE I	BOND 00. P N LIEU	WILL ERSO OF	ONLY BE	ALLOWED SINESS D BOND,	F0 CHE	IT SUBMIT R.PROJECTS CKS ARE NO RFORMANCE	S	
	BOND C		G THE	ROOF	ING SYSTE			INTENANCE A REQUIRE	MENT	
	REV.]		****	* * * *	*****	·*****	***	*****	****	
	COMPLE	RATION ETE THI ATION T	DATE: S ORIG O DETE	01/3 SINAL ERMIN IS A	REQUIREM	S ATTAC OBTAIN IGIBILI	HED AN TY ER	AVS DATA AS AN AML 30 CFR 87	- •	
SIGNATURE ()				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIO	ins	DATE	
_ KC							<u>.</u> .			5-17-11
TITLE		FI	EIN					ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
144	IEAL DEGE	20110110	TO DEO	MOFF		4000000	11.1.00	DACE ADOVE !	15515	



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-p

DEP15401

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

***709060417** 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

FEIN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SAL	£	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
03/31/								
BID OPENING DATE	: 	05/17/	2011	88222		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBEI	1	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	BIDDIN 800-64	G DOCU 3-9748	MENTS OR W	YOU WW.AV	CAN CONTACT S.OSMRE.GOV	THE	ATTACHED TO THE AVS OFFICE AT	
	*****	****			********** TORS LICENS		*********	: *
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP	. STA RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TE CO TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	DE 21-11-2 RFORM CONTR . THE WEST OWERED TO I FOR A CONT WEST VIRGI ING 3, ROOM	REQUI ACTIN VIRG SSUE RACTO NIA D	RES THAT ALL G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY B IVISION OF LABOR CHARLESTON,	
	WEST V PROSPE NUMBER BIDDER	CTIVE ON TH	BIDDE EIR B	R TO ID. E:		CONT	RACTORS LICENSE	
	CONTRA CONTRA		NAME: Licen		wpenter. .Wv.00:		lamation lac	
		F THEI	R CON	TRACT	ORS LICENSE		TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE OF	
				APP	LICABLE LAW			
	& REGU "REQUE	LATION ST FOR ON IS	S, AN QUOT	D THE ATION OLE A	INFORMATIO " ISSUED BY UTHORITY GO	N PRO THE VERNI	NG THIS	S
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERM TELE	S AND CO PHONE	NDITIONS DATE	11



***709060417**

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West-Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15401

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

S P Ŏ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHTTERMS 03/31/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2011 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TITLE

SIGNATURE

KC

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE

ダンフーリ

TELEPHONE



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15401

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

FEIN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF P OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

				· • • •				
DATE PR	NTED	TER	IMS OF SAI	Œ	SHIP	VIA	FØB	FREIGHTTERMS
	/2011							
ID OPENING DAT	E:	05/17/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMQUNT
	AT TT.	C EVDEN	C.F.		}			
	AI II:	S EXPEN (C)	1	DAL V	EAD CHADA	NTEE DE	DIOD CHALL NOT D	_
	CONST		DETM	ONE - Y	EXTENSION	NIEE PE	RIOD SHALL NOT B PERFORMANCE TIM	E .
	ALLOT	KOED WO	MUDK	HAN	R THE CON	I UP THE	PERFURMANCE IIM	E
	ALLUI	(D)	1	1	1		EGETATION MAY BE	,
	FURTH		NED T	M THE	TECHNICA	TING KEA	FICATIONS	
		INED HE			ILCHNICA	IL SPECI	FICATIONS	
	John	211ED 11E					1	
	(3)	TERMINA	TION:					
			1	L	ACT MAY F	SE CANCE	LLED IN WHOLE OR	
	IN PA	RT IN W	RITIN	G BY	THE DIREC	TOR OF	PURCHASING,	
							R REMEDY IT MAY	
							GIVEN NOT LESS	
							CE, (DELIVERED B	Y
	CERTI	FIED MA	IL, R	ETURN	RECEIPT	REQUEST	ED) OF INTENT	
		RMINATE						
							·	
	(4)	IT SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPONS 1 B 1	LITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
	VENDO	R TO:						
		(A)					SION OF HIGHWAYS	
							PMENT AND	
	MATER		i		THE JOB S			
		(B)					ED CONSTRUCTION	· .
	PERMI	TS OR R	ELATE	D JOB	PERMITS.			
	(5)	TEOUNTO						
	(5)				CATIONS:	ITD LOT O		
	ACCOR						HALL BE IN	
					ATON BRAN		PARED FOR THE	
	PROJE		טר וח		AIUN BRAN	ICH CUMP	LEX.	
	1		C VDE	THEO	DDUDVIED	HEDE TH	BY REFERENCE	
							IONS THEREIN ARE	
							AND CONSISTS OF	
	28 DR	AWINGS	AS PR	EPARF	D BY F.	RORTN	SON ENGINEERING	
	COMPAI					. T. INGULIN	CON ENGLISERYING	
	i		S AND	COMP	LETION:			
			L <u>-</u>					
SALATION				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR 1			
ANATURE						TELEPHONE	DATE	



***709060417**

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

DEP15401

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

Ţ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	IMS OF SAL	Æ	SHIP VI	Α	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
03/31/			 						
BID OPENING DATE:	16.000.000.000.000.000	05/17/	2011	District district and the second		BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM:NUM	BER	UNIT PRI	CE	AMOUNT
	VALUES IN THE OF PAY THE CO	ATION AS HE SPECI	FOR P REIN FICAT IT I OR BE	AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE MADE	E REQUESTI SHALL BE I DEP'S IN' WITHIN 6	ITEMIZ D. TH JSED FO FENT TH	D DEP AN ED SCHEDUL E FORM INC R APPLICAT AT THE PAY AFTER RECE	LUDED IONS MENT TO	
	FOR PA COMPLE PAYMEN WORK C	THE RTIAL TED AT T WILL OMPLET	CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE	SED ON THI OF THE SUI INED FROM	A PERIO E AMOUN BMITTAL THE AC IT MEAS	. THE AMO TUAL QUANT URES OR TH	UNT OF	
	FOR BA	NKRUPT CT NUL T FURT	CY PR L AND	OTECT VOID	ION, THE	STATE M	ONTRACTOR AY DEEM TH SUCH CONTR	IS	
			OR US	E OF	DOMESTIC :	STEEL P	RODUCTS		·
	PU NO A PR	RCHASI CONTR STATE	NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE	VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	N PURSUAN USE OR SUI ROJECT OTI	T TO SU PPLY ST HER THA	CTOR OF TH BSECTION 2 EEL PRODUC N THOSE ST . AS USED	BELOW, TS FOR EEL	
	Α.	CONS OF C	TRUCT R OTH	ION O ER IM , INC	F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, B	ADDITI TO ANY TON TU	ANY ERECT ON TO, ALT BUILDING LIMITED TO	ERATION OR	
DIONATION				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	******	IDITIONS	<u> </u>	
SIGNATURE KC					ĺ	FELEPHONE		DATE	5-17-11
TITLE		F	EIN				ADDRES	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SIGNATURE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15401

Ρį	١GI	
		9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 03/31/2011. **BID OPENING DATE:** 05/17/2011 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM QUANTITY YOP LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT Α. EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, В. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE



TITLE

State of West-Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ

REP15401

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TIENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALI	E SHIP \	/IA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/31/201					
BID OPENING DATE:	05/17/2011		BID OPENIN	G TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP	NO ITEMNU	/BER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
BID OPENING DATE: LINE 3. REV EXH DOM PRO IN EVE ALT PUB IN MOR STE GLA IN FOR DOM THE	05/17/2011 QUANTITY UOP	TO MEET CONTR WHO USES STEEL ON MAY BE SUBJ CODE SECTION GLASS & STEE WEST VIRGINI CONSTRUCTION THE COST IS EL ONLY, WHER OR WHERE MORE OF MACHINERY TE OF PUBLIC W GLASS OR STE SS THAN \$50,00	ACT REQUIREMENT PRODUCTS IN ECT TO CIVIL 5A-3-56. L IN PUBLIC WAS A CODE 5-19-10, RECONSTRUCTOR MAINTENANT MORE THAN \$50 THAN \$5	VIOLATION PENALTIES VIOLATION PENALTIES VORKS LET.,SEQ., TION, NCE OF 50,000 AND, TESTEEL IS POUNDS OF NLY ALUMINUM ITED STATES. T PURCHASED E MADE OF NE COST OF AN 10,000	AMOUNT
ACC TO 20% PRO PRO LAB DEP	EIGN MADE ALUM EPTED ONLY IF BE UNREASONABL OR MORE HIGHE DUCTS. IF THE DUCTS TO BE SU OR SURPLUS ARE ARTMENT OF LAB	THE COST OF DO SUCH COST THAN THE BID DOMESTIC ALUM PLIED OR PROD A", AS DEFINED DR, FOREIGN PR	MESTIC PRODUCTION IS UNREASONATED FOR FOR FOR FOR FOR FOR FOR MORE HIMSELES	CTS IS FOUND BLE IF IT I DREIGN MADE DR STEEL JBSTANTIAL ED STATES E SUPPLIED	
SIGNATURE KC	less.	SEE REVENOE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE	DATE	5-17-11

FEIN



TITLE

*709060417

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

25360-0015

Request for **Quotation**

REQ NUMBER
DEP15401

PAGE....

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ØH−₽ ∓O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

						ببنا					
DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	TEI	RAS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			.О.В.		FREIGHT TERMS
03/31/		<u></u>		 					·····		
OPENING DATE:	16.000	05/17/			1		BID	<u>OPENING</u>	<u>TIME</u>	01:	:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITM	UOP	CAT NO	IT.	EM NUMBER	3	UN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
		····	,								
	PRICE	THAN 1	HE FO	REIGN	MADE	PRODU	CTS.				
	TE D.	T.								_	
	1 -							NDER TH E SPEND			
	1		•		1			LIKE F			
٠,								NABLE A			
	1		1		1			CTS, TH			
								ALUATIO		1	
								OMESTIC		CTS.	
								IF THE	Y ARE		
	SUPPLY	ING FO	PREIGN	ALUM	INUM,	GLASS	OR S	TEEL.		·	
	REV. 3	3/88								Ì	·
		,, 55						٠			
	EXHIB	[T 9									
•				l I						l	
				CE &	ACKNO	NLEDGE	MENT	OF CONS	TRUCTI	DN	
	PROJEC	CT ADDE	NDA.	ļ							
	THE AS	CHITE	TZENG	TNEED	AND	DD ACE	NCV 6	HALL BE	DENIIT	BED	
								ISSUING		KED	
								AGENCI		İ	
									,	1	
								ARE THE			
								OCURED			
		PECIFIC						HE ADDE		מא	
		SHALL I ASING I		ľ				N THE S			
	1		I.		4			GINEER TE AGEN			
		THE CO					E SIA	IL AGEN	CIFUR		•
	,,,,,	1112 00		10	10002						
÷								TO ALL		ł	
								EXTEND			
								RECEIVE		HE	
	BUYER	WITHIN	FOUR	TEEN	(14)	DAYS P	RIOR	TO THE	BID		
	<u> </u>		1	SEE RE	I VERSE SIDI	FOR TERM	S AND CO	I NDITIONS			
VATURE		a na	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	***************************************		TELE	PHONE			DATE	<u></u>



*709060417

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-984-1115

Request for

DEP15401

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC 8 H P PO BOX 13015 DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TEA	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	4	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	
03/31/	2011	<u> </u>								
BID OPENING DATE:	BERKER STREET	05/17/	2011	***************************************		BID	OPENING TIME_	<u> </u>	30PM	Geograph
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM:NUM	3ER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
	300000000000000000000000000000000000000									300000
	OPENTN	G DATE			!					
	OI LAIN	O DAIL	•							
	(3) A	LL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FORMA	ALLY AC	KNOWLEDGED BY	ALL		
}	1			1			CHASING DIVIS	ION.		
1	1	. 1	1				PLY TO THE			
					ì		PPLY TO AN	.		
		UM DOC			D FOR THE		MAY BE FOR A	N		
	1		1		TIME AND		1 ,			
	REV. 1	1/96		:						
				ا د د						
	EXHIBI	T 10								
					PEOUT	RULLIS	NO.: .DEP1540	1		
		7			KEQUI.	31 1 1 UN	110		•	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT		·			
								İ		
1	i ·						LLOWING CHECK			
)		1		Y REVISIONS T	O MY		
	PRUPUS	AL, PL	ANS A	אט/עא	SPECIFICA	AIIUN,	EIL.			
	ADDEND	OUM NO.	'S:							
							. •			
	NO. 1									
							•			
	NO. 2	• • • • •	• •		1					
	NO. 3			·						
,		• • • • •						-	,	
	NO. 4		 							
	NO. 5	• • • • •								
	T UNDS	DOTAND	TUAT	EATI	LIDE TO CO	NETDM 3	 HE RECEIPT OF	. TILE		
	E .		l l		SE FOR RE		•	INE	•	
	ADDLINE									
PICNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	RMS AND CO	ONDITIONS	IDATE		
SIGNATURE KC						LECTIONE		DATE .	5-17-11	
TITLE		F	EIN			·	ADDRESS CH	IANGES TO	O BE NOTED ABOVE	



TITLE

*709060417

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

DEP15401

PAGE 13

ADDRESS	CORRESPON	DENCE TO	ATTENTI	AMOS
1100,1400	COLUMN COL	<u> </u>	43.1 1 C (14.1)	VIN UT

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

6H-P FO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA	FØ	В	FREIGH	ITTERMS
03/31/									************	
BID OPENING DATE:		05/17/	2011	×		BID	OPENING	TIME 0	L:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	JTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITE	M NUMBER	UNIT	PRICE	AN	MOUNT
	REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION ICATIO	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE NS BY	LY UN DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN AN O	ASSUM ETWEEN L IS N WRITIN FFICIA	ND THAT AN ED TO BE M VENDOR'S OT BINDING AND ADDE L ADDENDUM	Y VERBAL ADE DURI REPRESEN ONLY D TO THE IS BIND SIGNATUR	NG ANY TATIVES The		
	REV. 1	1/96			ICE UBMITT	ED TO:	DATE			
	PI BI 2	URCHAS UILDIN	ING D G 15 Shing	IVISI TON S	INISTR ON TREET, 5305-0	EAST				
	THE BII THE EN' SEALED BUYER: RFQ. NO	VELOPE BID	LD CO OR T	HE BI	D MAY CB-23 DEP154		SIDERED:	FACE OF		
SIGNATURE V.C.				SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE I	OR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	DATE		
KC									5-17-	<i>! </i>

FEIN



***709060417**

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

DEP15401

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

P/	G	Ę::	
	1	4	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

٠					
٠.					
				٠.	
•					
٠.				۰	
				١	
2				٠	
		•	•		۰
٠.	5	4	ŕ	۰	•
	:				

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

5-17-11

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 03/31/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 05/17/2011 CAT. QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2011 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304 984 2770 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: Carpenter Reclamation, Inc Sissonville W 25360 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Randy Carpenter 304 984-115 304 543-1724 DEP15401 ***** TOTAL: \$\(\mathreal{9}\) 506,955.00 THIS IS THE END OF RFQ SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE KC

FEIN

TITLE

TELEPHONE

Keaton Branch ComplexDEP15401

Contractor's Bid Sheet

	A		
	/i .	<i>()</i>	1
T / T N1	1 au ander	Keclamation	100
Vendors Name:	LUIDENTLI	1 Claria I	V

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		Mobilization & Demobilization (Lump Sum)		<u> </u>
1.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 47.500.00
		Construction Layout (Lump Sum)		/ //
2.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 23.700,00
		Quality Control (Lump Sum)		\$ 47,500.00 \$ 23,700.00 \$ 14,250.00
3.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 14.250.00
		Clearing and Grubbing (Lump Sum)		
4.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 47,500.00
5.1	2,655 LF	Silt Fence (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,620,00
5.2	1,300 LF	Super Silt Fence (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 6.00	\$ 7.800,00
5.3	5 EA	Stone Check Dam (Per Each)	\$ 1.500.00	\$ 7.500,00
5.4	2 EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance (Per Each)	\$ 2.000.00	\$ 4.000.00
6.1	7 ACRES	Revegetation (Per Acre)		\$ 15,400.00
7.1	445 LF	Type I Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 11.00	\$ 4.895,00
7.2	245 LF	Type II Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 15,00	\$ 3,675,00
7.3	870 LF	Type III Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 30.00	\$ 26,100.00
7.4	251 LF	Type IV Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 65,00	\$ 16,315,00
7.5	100 LF	Underdrain (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
7.6	60 LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00
7.7	1 EA	Low Water Crossing (Per Each)	\$ 2.000.00	\$ 2,000.00
8.1	33,000 CY	Unclassified Excavation (Per Cubic Yard)	\$ 5.00	\$ 165,000.00
8.2	5 ACRES	Soil Cover (Per Acre)	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
10.1	4 EA	Wet Mine Seals (Per Each)	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
10.2	2 EA	Bat Gate Mine Seal (Per Each)	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
10.3	700 LF	Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,000.00
10.4	10 BAG	Acid Mine Drainage Treatment (Per 50 lb. Bag)	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00
		TOTAL		\$506,955,00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Business Name: Carpenter Reclamation Inc Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0693493 Address: POBOX 13015
Address: PO Box 13015
City: Sissonu 1/2 State: WV Zip Code: 25360 Phone: 304 984-1115
Fax No.: 304 984-2770 E-mail address: rcarpen 103 @ Aol-com
Part B: Legal Structure
Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Kelley Carpenter, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do <u>not</u> complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. 5-17-11 R. (A) Sound To Soun
Date K. Carpenter President Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name: Carpenter Reclamation Inc.

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name _ Address _	N/m	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date: _		Ending Date:	
Name _ Address _	·	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date: _		Ending Date:	
NameAddress Begin Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	·
Name Address		Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date: _		Ending Date:	

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.



***709060417**

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

25360-0015

Request for

DEP15401

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/04/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2011 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE KEATON BRANCH COMPLEX PROJECT IN RALEIGH CO., TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BI MEETING ON 04/19/2011. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 05/17/11 AT 1:30 PM. 0001 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15401 ***** TOTAL: \$ 506,955.00 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 204 984-1115

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).

111

1

DEP15401 Keaton Branch Complex Addendum # 1

Item 1: The contractor will have 90 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 90 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

Item 2: Work will be limited to 7 a.m. - 7 p.m., with no work allowed on Sundays or major holidays.

Item 3: The Contractor is required to reclaim the refuse areas to the lines and grade specified in the plans. Although some disturbance is anticipated above the existing highwall, the Contractor is not to push material from the top down to achieve plan grades.

Item 4: Q) Does the stone for the ditches have to be limestone?

A) Please refer to Section 7.2.2 of the specifications. This material shall consist of sound and durable limestone or sandstone from a WVDEP approved source. Please note that rip rap for ditches must meet other parameters as specified in Section 7.2.2.

Item 5: Q) At Site 2, is there any work proposed on the opposite side of the stream?

A) No work is proposed on the opposite side of the stream.

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req. # : Project :	DEP15401 Keaton Branch Complex	Pre-Bid Date: Bid Opening Date:	4/19/2011 5/17/2011
•		bid Opening Date.	3/17/2011
Name:	Robert L. BAINES	Name:	BARRIC F. FOREX
Company:	BAINES EXC. INC.	Company:	EAGLE Compractors LIC
Address:	P.O. BOX 13384	Address:	1721 Winificus ROAD
	_51350NVILLE WV25360		Winfieus WY 25213
Phone #:	304-984-1725	Phone #:	304-552-7781
Fax #:	304-984-0074	Fax #:	304-755-3150
Email:	BAINES EXC @ ADL. COM	Email:	edentege finc. can
Name:	GEORGE FRESHOUR	Name:	NOEL RYden
Company:	EAGLE EXCAVATION INC.	Company:	DAVID L RYDW OOF INC
Address:	P.O. Box 218	Address:	ta Box 447 white
	KENNA, WV 25248		SULPhul SPRING WU 24986
Phone #:	(304) 372-4378	Phone #:	304-536-9383
Fax #:	(304) 372 - 4378	Fax #:	304-536-9381
	9		***************************************
Email:	NONE	Email: Ryden	CONTRACTION & Schooling Mail.
Email: Name:	DAVIDH. BOWMAN	Email: Ryden	CONTRACTING & Schooling Mail.c
	DAVIDH BOWMAN GREEN MOUNTAINCO		Randy Carpenter
Name:		Name:	CONTRACTING & Schooling Mail.c
Name: Company:	GREEN MOUNTAINCO	Name: Company:	Randy Carpenter Ralamatic
Name: Company:	GREEN Mountain Co 511 50th STREET	Name: Company:	Randy Carpenter Cupater Ralametic PO BX 17015
Name: Company: Address:	GREEN Mountain Co 511 50th STREET Chas, wu 25304	Name: Company: Address:	Randy Carpenter Carpenter Ralamatic PO BX 17015 S: 5500 VIIIE, W
Name: Company: Address: Phone #:	GREEN Mountain Co 511 50+45TRee, Chas, wu 25304 304-925-0253	Name: Company: Address: Phone #:	Randy Carpenter Carpenter Ralamatic PO BX 17015 S: 5500 VIIIE, W C 204-984 1115
Name: Company: Address: Phone #: Fax #:	GREEN Mountain Co 511 50th STREET Chas, wu 25304 304-925-0253 925-9230	Name: Company: Address: Phone #: Fax #:	Randy Carpenter Curpanter Ralamatic PO BX 17015 S: 5500 VIIIE, W V 204-984 1115 984-2770
Name: Company: Address: Phone #: Fax #: Email:	GREEN Mountain CO 511 50th STREET Chas, wu 25304 304-925-0253 925-9230 Jody May CAUL CUM DENNIS C. ELBON	Name: Company: Address: Phone #: Fax #: Email:	Randy Carpenter Carpenter Ralamativ PO BX 17015 S: SSON VIIIE, W U 304-984-1115 PL Carpenies 2 rol.c. Ashley Alkins
Name: Company: Address: Phone #: Fax #: Email: Name:	GREEN Mountain CO 511 50th STREET Chas, wu 25304 304-925-0253 925-9230 Jody May EAUL, Cuy DENNIS C. ELBON COWGIRL UP INC	Name: Company: Address: Phone #: Fax #: Email: Name:	Randy Carpenter Curpanter Ralamatic PO BX 17015 S: 5500 VIIIE, W V 204-984 1115 984-2770
Name: Company: Address: Phone #: Fax #: Email: Name: Company:	GREEN Mountain CO 511 50th STREET Chas, wu 25304 304-925-0253 925-9230 Jody May CAUL CUM DENNIS C. ELBON	Name: Company: Address: Phone #: Fax #: Email: Name: Company:	Randy Carpenter Carpenter Ralamativ PO BX 17015 S: SS on VIIIE, W 204-984 1115 984-2770 P. Carpenies 2 . ol. c. Aspen Carpesation
Name: Company: Address: Phone #: Fax #: Email: Name: Company:	GREEN Mountain CO 511 50th STREET Chas, wu 25304 304-925-0253 925-9230 Jody May Etul, Cuy DENNIS C. ELBON COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243	Name: Company: Address: Phone #: Fax #: Email: Name: Company:	Randy Carpenter Carpenter Ralamativ PO BX 17015 S: SS on VIIIE, W 204-984 1115 984-2770 P. Carpenies 2 . ol. c. Aspen Carpesation
Name: Company: Address: Phone #: Fax #: Email: Name: Company: Address:	GREEN Mountain CO 511 50th STREET Chas, wu 25304 304-925-0253 925-9230 JOGYMAYEAUL CUM DENNIS C. ELBON COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26\$35	Name: Company: Address: Phone #: Fax #: Email: Name: Company: Address:	Randy Carpenter Carpenter Ralamativ PO BX 17015 S: SS on VIIIE, W 204-984 1115 984-2770 P. Carpenies 2 . ol. c. Aspen Carpesation
Name: Company: Address: Phone #: Fax #: Email: Name: Company: Address:	GREEN Mountain Co 511 50th STREET Chas, wu 25304 304-925-0253 925-9230 JODYMAYCHUL CUM DENNIS C. ELBON COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26\$635 304-739-4397	Name: Company: Address: Phone #: Fax #: Email: Name: Company: Address:	Randy Carpenter Carpenter Ralamativ PO BX 17015 S: SS on VIIIE, W 204-984 1115 984-2770 P. Carpenies 2 . ol. c. Aspen Carpesation

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req. #:	DEP15401	Pre-Bid Date:	4/19/2011
Project :	Keaton Branch Complex	Bid Opening Date:	5/17/2011
Name:	ELI JESTERMAN	Name:	And WARRIAGE
Company:	ALL-CON	Company:	RASTRIRM ARROW
Address:	124 Philpott LN.	Address:	70 BOX 4108
	BEAVER, WV 25813		CHAMIRSTON WY
Phone #:	304 255 0491 / 731-0190	Phone #: 304	-4.4-0255 25364
Fax #:	255 4232	Fax #:	0756
Email:	etesterman@aci-	Email: aaster	narrow e hotmail.com
Name:	Chris Allen	Name:	Glenna Rose
Company:	Captiol Valley	Company: (Jopher Land Suc
Address:	67 Rence CI	Address:	P.O. Box 194
	[1kv/ew W. V. 25071	~	Beaver W 25813
Phone #:	304-437 4505	Phone #:	304-840-1909
Fax #:	<u> 304 965-2223</u>	Fax #:	11
Email:	Mickey @ Captiol-Vally com	Email:	mdayrose Quahoo.com
Name:	Rusty Sarver	Name:	ALKE PRADFORD
Company:	Main Street Builders	Company:	KINDUILD YAVING EX. IN
Address:	PO BOX 309	Address:	Dox 749
	Princeton WV 24740		P, NEUILLA WUZ4874
Phone #:	304-920-2669	Phone #:	304-732-8303
Fax #:	304-425-2171	Fax #:	304 132 1855
Email:	rusty sarver Dama'l. com	Email:	TONYPPIOCOL
Name:	Doug Vineent	Name:	,
Company:	BreakAWAI INC.	Company:	***************************************
Address:	1675, Old Turnp. KE Rd	Address:	
	Satton WV 26601		
Phone #:	765-5317	Phone #:	
Fax #:	765-5389	Fax #:	
Email:		Email:	

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req. #:	DEP15401	Pre-Bid Date:	4/19/2011
Project :	Keaton Branch Complex	Bid Opening Date:	5/17/2011
Name:	Kolom Control of	Name:	ROBERT CANTERBUK
Company:	DE STREET	Company:	DCI SHIRES INC
Address:	A July med South	Address:	P.D. BOX 1259
			BINEFIELD WIV
Phone #:	304-677 1863	Phone #:	304-323-1996
Fax #:	304-817-4230	Fax #:	314-323 3037
Email:	CAPTAIN COPPER TO SOUTH WET	Email:	WWW. DE SHITES. L.
Name:	BASIL CARPENTER	Name:	
Company:	BASIL Carpenter Ex INC	Company:	
Address:	637 Call RO	Address:	
	Chas WV 25312		
Phone #:	(304) 546 1601	Phone #:	
Fax #:	984 3528	Fax #:	
Email:	BACI Corporter & ASI. COM	Email:	
Name:	JOE WISEMAN	Name:	
Company:	WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC	Company:	
Address:	RT 1 BOX 190	Address:	
	LIBERTY, WV 25124		
Phone #:	304-586-3736	Phone #:	
Fax #:	304 - 586 - 3789	Fax #:	
Email:	wisemanfarmaaol.com	Email:	
Name:		Name:	
Company:		Company:	
Address:		Address:	
Phone #:		Phone #:	
Fax #:		Fax #:	
Email:		Email:	



Description

(140618) Carpenter Reclamation Inc (140618) Carpenter Reclamation Inc (140618) Carpenter Reclamation Inc

(140618) Carpenter Reclamation Inc Parent Entity

> All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity AVS OFT Report - 4/5/2010 12:56:36 PM

Entity Selected (140618) Carpenter Reclamation Inc

Vioc President Sharcholder Simreholder

> (140616) Kelley Carpenter Related Entity

(140616) Kelley Carpenter

50%

% Ownership Begin Date End Date

6861/1/01

10/1/1989

10/11/1989

(140617) Mary Carpenter (140617) Mary Carpenter

50%

10/1/1989

(urrent Information

		Agency	EP 15461
		REQ.P.O#_	
BID BOND			
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, _	See	AHached	
of	_, as Princip	al, and	
of,, a corporation or	ganized and	existing under the la	aws of the State of
with its principal office in the City of	_, as Surety,	are held and firmly l	oound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of	_ (\$) for	the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, adm	ninistrators, e	executors, successor	s and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principa Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and mad		•	
NOW THEREFORE,			
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a conhereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proagreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be nuforce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Suexceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	oposal, and : ull and void, (shall in all other resp otherwise this obligat	ects perform the tion shall remain in full
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that th way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee n waive notice of any such extension.	e obligations nay accept s	s of said Surety and i uch bid, and said Su	ts bond shall be in no rety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their	hands and s	seals, and such of the	em as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be	oe signed by	their proper officers,	, this
day of, 20		•	
Principal Corporate Seal		(Name of Pri	ncinal)
		(radine of FIR	iopai)

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Surety Corporate Seal

(Must be President or Vice President)

(Title)

(Name of Surety)

Attorney-in-Fact

AGENCY

BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

				_	RFQ/RFP# (B)
(A)	WV State Agency	KNOW ALL 1	MEN BY THE	id Bond ESE PRESENT	'S, That we, the undersigned,
` '	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C)	of	(D)	_,(E)
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and	(F)	of	(G)
	right corner of page #1)			tion organized	and existing under the laws
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of	TD v	vith its princip	al office in the City of
(D)	City, Location of your Company				firmly bound unto The State
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Ob	ligee in the n	enal sum of	(K)
(F)	Surety Corporate Name				ch, well and truly to be made.
(G)	City, Location of Surety				dministrators, executors.
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.		20, 0 4. 11 0 115, 4	diministrators, excoutors,
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation			obligation is si	ich that whereas the Principal
(J)	City of Surety Incorporation				ertment of Administration
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid				a part hereof to enter into a
(14)	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for		oto and made	a part nercor to chief into a
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on			M)	
	this line in words.		X;		
(L)	Amount of bond in figures				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THERE	FORE		
(N)	Day of the month	(a) If said bid		ted or	
(O)	Month				rincipal shall enter into a
(P)	Year				ched hereto and shall furnish
(Q)	Name of Corporation				or proposal, and shall in all
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal				acceptance of said bid then
(S)	Signature of President or Vice				obligation shall remain in ful
(6)	President				eed that the liability of the
(T)	Title of person signing				event, exceed the penal
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation			event, exceed the pental
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety				ulates and agrees that the
(W)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the				o way impaired or affected by
(11)	Surety				y accept such bid: and said
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby wa			
TOTE.	Surety Seal must accompany this bid				Surety have hereunto set their
	bond.				ns have caused their corporate
	bonu.				igned by their proper officers,
			of((P) .
		1119 day	or	<u>0, </u>	<u> </u>
		Principal Corporate Se	al		(Q)
		i interpar Corporate de	aı	•	(Name of Principal)
		(D)	~	D.,	(S)
		(R)		Ву	
					(Must be President or
					Vice President)
					(T)
		41 4 95	•		Title
		(U)			
		Surety Corporate Seal			(V)
•					(Name of Surety)
					45W F
					(W)

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Attorney-in-Fact

Agency DEP	
REQ.P.O# 15401	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,	That we, the undersigned, g	Carpenter Reclamation, Inc
of PO Box 13015 Sissonville, WV 253		•
Of U.S. Steel Tower, 600 Grant Street, Suite 500, Pitts	burgh, PA a corporation o	organized and existing under the laws of the State of
South Dakota with its principal office in the City of	of Sioux Falls	_, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of $\underline{\text{Fix}}$	e Percent	(\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bit	nd ourselves, our heirs, adr	ministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is our	h that who roos the Drinsing	al has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
		de a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP15401, Keaton Branch Complex in Ralei		
NOW THEREFORE,		
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	incipal shall enter into a co	ntract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, the	en this obligation shall be no ed that the liability of the So	ull and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full urety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for the value received, hereby s way impaired or affected by any extension of the time waive notice of any such extension.	tipulates and agrees that the within which the Obligee r	ne obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Sur	ety have hereunto set their	hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed herei		•
<u>14th</u> day of <u>April</u> , 20 <u>11</u>	· ·	
Principal Corporate Seal		Carpenter Reclamation / (Name of Printing)
		By Kelly mountes.
		Kelley Carpente (Must be President) Vice President)
		President
		(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		Western Surety Company (Name of Surety)
		Wem
		Ross E. Johnson Attorney-in-Fact
		₹

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to hind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hercof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 11th day of August, 2010.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

SEAL ON THE

Paul 7. Bruflat, Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha . s

On this 11th day of August, 2010, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012

D. KRELL

NOTARY PUBLIC

SOUTH DAKOTA

D. Krell, Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

I. I., Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 14th day of April 2011.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Relson/ L., Nelson. Assistant Secretary

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WV
COUNTY OF <u>Kanawha</u> , TO-WIT:
I, Kelley Carpenter, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of <u>Carpenter Reclamation</u> , <u>Inc.</u> ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that <u>Carpenter Redamation</u> , <u>Inc.</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Carpenter Reclamation, Inc. (Company Name)
By: Kelley Corporter Title: President
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 17 day of May 201
OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State Of West Virginia NICHOLE BEARY P.O. Box 13194 Sissonville, WV 25360 My Commission Expires June 4, 2017 THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.

RFQ No. **DEP** 15401

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (*West Virginia Code* §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Carpenter Reclamation, Inc. Authorized Signature: Kulley Caupentes, Date: 5-/7-// State of WV County of Kanawha, to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 17day of December, 2011 My Commission expires June 4, 2017 AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTORY PUBLIC Value and Secretary County Of December, 2011



WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE